Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2906

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2906.

Amend House Bill No. 2906 as engrossed, H3/18/03:

Page 2, line 7, after "with" and before "the", insert "and approved by"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "<u>of the validity of the coverages thereunder.</u>" and substitute "<u>that the language of the policy is not contrary to the Arkansas Insurance Code.</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "insurer," and substitute "insured,"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "agent, creditor, or broker,"

AND

Page 5, line delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute the following: "refunds for reducing term credit life insurance or reducing credit disability insurance on which the insurance charges to the debtor are paid in a single sum."

AND

Page 5, line 17, after "<u>approve</u>" and before "<u>refunds</u>", insert "<u>methods of</u> <u>computing</u>"



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Matayo AAF/CDS - 032620031320 CDS455